

दिल्ली विकास प्राधिकरण उप-निदेशक कार्यालय, उद्यान खण्ड – तृतीय बी2बी, जनकपुरी, नई दिल्ली-110058



संख्या. F54 (04) DD/Hort. III/DDA/2023-24/ 757-

दिनाँक: 17/7/2023

To

M/s SUNIL KUMAR MITTAL, RZ-117, Indra Park, Uttam Nagar, New Delhi-59

Name of work: M/o complete scheme of N/A - II under SWZ.

M/o Compensatory Plantation at M.P. Green area Mango Orchard at Sayed Nangloi Ph.- I, II & III.

Sub Head: S/O Plants, digging of holes & Chloropyriphos etc. at site.

Ref.: FDR/Bank Guarantee A/C No. 2303244325281150/1 Dated 28-06-2023 Amount Rs. 67,500.00/-From AU Small Finance Bank Ltd., A-3/34, Ground Floor, Near St Mark's Sr Sec Public School, Janakpuri, New Delhi-110058.

दि.वि.प्रा की ओर से उपर्युक्त कार्य के लिए आपके द्वारा उद्धृत मद/प्रतिशत दर निविदाएं निम्नानुसार स्वीकार की गई है:-

अनुमानित लागत

₹ 29,36,876.00/-

ठेकेदार उद्धत राशि

₹ 13,49,440.00/-

स्वीकृत निविदा राशि

₹ 13,49,440.00/- (रु तेरह लाख उनचास हजार चार सौ चालीस

केवल)

निविदा का प्रतिशत

54.05% (अनुमानित लागत से नीचे).

समय की अनुमति

45 दिन

खंड (clause)-12 के प्रयोजन हेतु ली जाने वाले मद/कार्य डी.एस.आर-2020/बाजार दरों के आधार पर 54.05% नीचे हैं। आपसे अनुरोध है आप इस कार्यालय में रु 100/- के गैर-न्यायिक स्टाम्प पेपर के साथ इस पत्र के जारी होने की तारीख से दस (10) दिनों के भीतर औपचारिक समझौते पर हस्ताक्षर करने के लिये उपस्थित हों अन्यथा कार्य की स्वीकृति के वापस लेने की संभावना है, और बयाना राशि पूरी जब्त कर ली जाएगी। अतः आपको अनुरोध है कि आप इस कार्यालय के सह. निदेशक-IV से संपर्क करें तथा कार्य शीघ्र प्रारंभ करें। कृपया ध्यान दें, इस कार्य को करने की अविध जैसा की निविदा फार्म में दर्शाया है, इस आदेश पत्र के जारी होने के दसवें दिन के बाद, से मानी जाएगी। आपका दिनांक 01/07/2023 को लिखित पत्र समझौते का हिस्सा होगा।

उप. निदेशक (उद्यान) उद्यान खण्ड-३, दि.वि.प्रा

Copy to:

- 1. Director (Hort.) NW, DDA.
- 2. Dy. Director (QC) III, DDA.
- 3. A.O. (W) II, DDA.
- 4. A.O. (CAU) Hort., DDA.
- 5. Dy. Dir. Hort. II, V, VIII & Dwarka, DDA.
- 6. Income Tax Commr. W No. ____ New. Delhi.
- 7. A.D.-IV, Hort. Div. III, DDA.
- 8. Comm. Sale Tax. NCT Delhi.
- 9. File Concern.
- 10. Agreement File.
- 11. DDA website https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app or www.dda.org.in or cppp-nic@nic.in

उद्यान खण्ड-३, दि.वि.प्रा

Validate

Print



Item Rate BoQ

Tender Inviting Authority: Dy. Director (Hort.), Hort. Div.-III

Name of Work: M/o complete scheme of N/A- II under SWZ.

M/o Compensatory plantation at MP Green area Mango Orchard at Sayed Nangloi Ph.- I, II & III.

Sub-Head: S/o Tree Plants, digging of holes & chloropyriphos etc. at site.

Contract No: 05/DD/(Hort.)-III/DDA/2023-24

Estimated Cost : Rs. 29,36,876/-

Earnest Money : Rs. 58,738/-

Time Allowed: 45 Days.

Bidder Name: SUNIL KUMAR MITTAL

PRICE SCHEDULE

(This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevent columns, else the bidder is liable to be rejected for this tender. Bidders are allowed to enter the Bidder Name and Values only)

NUMBER	TEXT#	NUMBER#	TEXT#	NUMBER#	NUMBER#	TEXT#
SI. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	BASIC RATE in Figures To be entered by the Bidder Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words
1	2	4	5	13	53	55
1	Digging holes in ordinary soil and refilling the same with the excavated earth mixed with manure or sludge in the ratio of 2:1 by volume (2 parts of stacked volume of earth after reduction by 20%: 1 part of stacked volume of manure after reduction by 8%) flooding with water, dressing including removal of rubbish and surplus earth, if any with all leads and lifts (cost of manure, sludge or extra good earth if needed to be paid for separately):			d	*	
1.01	Holes 90 cm dia., and 90 cm deep	12760.00	Each	44.00	561440.00	INR Five Lakh Sixty One Thousand Four Hundred & Forty Only
2	Supply of Tree Plant:		l k			,
	Providing and stacking of Ficus shiela of height 150-165 cm. in big poly bags of size 25 cm as per direction of the officer-in-charge	2000.00	Each	50.00	100000.00	INR One Lakh Only
	Providing and stacking of Eugenia jambolana (Jamun) of height 150-165 cm. in big poly bags of size 25 cm as per direction of the officer-in-charge	2000.00	Each	50.00	100000.00	INR One Lakh Only
	Providing and stacking of Terminalia arjuna of height 150-165 cm. in big polybags of size 25 cm as per direction of the officer-in-charge.	1000,00	Each	50.00	50000.00	INR Fifty Thousand Only

04	Providing and stacking of Pongamia glabra (Papri) of height 120-135 cm. in big poly-bag of size 25 cm as per direction of the officer-in-charge.	1500.00	Each	40.00	60000.00 INR Sixty Thousand Only
	Providing and stacking of Mimusops elengi (Maulsri) of height 150-165 cm. in big poly bag of size 25 cm as per direction of the officer-in-charge.	2000.00	Each	50.00	160000.00 INR One Lakh Only
5	Providing and stacking of Phyllanthus emblica (Amla) of height 150-165 cm. in Big HDPE Bag as per direction of the officer-in-charge.	2000,00	Each	50.00	100000.00 INR One Lakh Only
7	Providing and stacking of Ficus infectoria (Pilkhan) of height 150-165 cm. in big polybag of size 25 cm as per direction of the officer-in-charge.	1500.00	Each	50.00	75000.00 INR Seventy Five Thousand Only
8	Providing and stacking of Dalbergia sissoo (Seasam) of height 120-135 cm. in big poly bags of size 25 cm as per direction of the officer-in-charge	1500.00	Each	50.00	75000.00 INR Seventy Five Thousand Only
09	Providing and stacking of Melia azedarach of height 120-135 cm. in big poly bag of size 25 cm as per direction of the officer-in-charge.	1500.00	Each	40.00	60000.00 INR Sixty Thousand Only
3	Supply of best quality Agro shade net green colour (50x3m) 75:25 ratio.	1000,00	Sqm	15.00	15000.00 INR Fifteen Thousand Only 27500.00 INR Twenty Seven Thousand Five Hundred
4	Supply of galvanised steel barbed wire.	5.00	Qtl.	5500.00	27500.00 INR Twenty Seven Housand Five Hundred
5	Supply of Chlorpyriphos 20% E.C/Lindane 20% EC as per specification at site.	255.00	Ltr.	100.00	.,
l in I	Figures				1349440.00 INR Thirteen Lakh Forty Nine Thousand Forty Only
ed R	tate in Words	•	ı.	NR Thirteen Lakh Forty Nine 1	Thousand Four Hundred & Forty Only

Hort. Division-S